

OCEAN SAMP CHAPTER 4. CULTURAL AND HISTORICAL RESOURCES COMMENTS & RESPONSES (as of 7/21/10)

Record #	Date	Name	Organization	Section	Comment	Response
1104	5/17/2010	Christopher Tompsett	NUWC DIVNPT	410	The name history from the Torpedo Station to NUWC is more complicated. If the book The Navy In Newport by Lionel D. Wyld is correct the predecessor to NUSC (formed in 1970) was the Naval Underwater Weapons and Engineering Station that was formed in 1966 by combining the Naval Underwater Systems Engineering Center, which had grown from the Central Torpedo Office, and the Naval Underwater Ordnance Station that had evolved from the Naval Torpedo Station. Looks like we're overdue for another name change.	None.
1105	5/17/2010	Jim Crothers	South County Museum	400	I found Chapter 4 (Historic/Cultural) very informative with lots of details (some might call it minutiae) which I find fascinating. Overall, very impressive.	Thank you.
1106	5/17/2010	Jim Crothers	South County Museum	410	Pg 37 #2 Wet...; is a sentence fragment	Sentence revised to, "Derived from wet compressed decomposed organic matter, peat is the geological ancestor of coal."
1107	5/17/2010	Jim Crothers	South County Museum	410	Pg 38 #2 "the work required together..." probably should be "to gather" the peat on BI;	The word "together" was changed to read "to gather"
1108	5/17/2010	Jim Crothers	South County Museum	410	Pg 38 #5 A/an sea voyage;	The word "an" was changed to "a".
1109	5/17/2010	Jim Crothers	South County Museum	410	pg 39 #7 "millions" Don't think you need the "s" Anyway--really enjoyed it; it probably should be required reading in school. I particularly like the fact that it has such a broad range from the gender roles of the Narragansetts to inactive undersea cables. I hope you will allow me to continue with the project.	The word "millions" was changed to read "million".
1111	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum		On the contributions of Dr. Sekatau, I'm going to assume a lot of the terms, spellings, etc. are influenced by Narragansett language, and should be left as is and not corrected by present-day language (i.e. quahaug, pequadt, etc....) - also written in a conversational way but best to leave as-is, correct?	All narrative text, spellings, and grammar were provided by and confirmed with Dr. Sekatau. The OSAMP team will not edit or revise this section without written consent of the NITHPO.
1112	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum	410	fix comma after "Prohibition," in line one (put before " mark)	The comma was moved to the inside of the quotation marks.
1113	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum	410	fix 10 "million" tons, and at the end, "Graebner" (2 a's) - and also why some #'s written in digits, and some in words (i.e. twenty million)?	The word "millions" was changed to read "million". The spelling of "Graebner" was corrected as suggested. "Twenty" was changed to "20". A global search was made to consistently represent numbers in the Chapter.
1114	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum	430	in many rows the layout of names can be easily corrected by moving a letter to the next line, or making a space after the "/" - don't want to list them All because they are numerous, but easy to spot	Table 6 was reviewed and text spacing & formatting was revised to address this comment.
1115	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum	430	Table 4: correct "Card's Pond Road" at Theatre by the Sea	"Card Pond Road" was changed to "Card's Pond Road".
1116	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum	430	Table 6: 19-39 fix "corridor" last box	The spelling of "corridor" was corrected.
1117	5/19/2010	Lori Urso	(Narragansett) Pettasquamsett Museum	430	Table 6: 8-108 fix spacing "and Caral"	A space was added to separate the words "and Caral".